NorthWest Arkansas Community College

Associate of Science in Liberal Arts & Sciences
Option: BA degree in History - UA, Fayetteville
2023 Advising Sheet

This is a Transfer Guide to assist Advisors and Students with their goals. This is not a degree awarded at NWACC

Student Name:

Student ID #:

60 hrs required.

ENGLISH COMPOSITION (6 Hours)
JENGL 1013 English Composition |
[JENGL 1023 English Composition Il

FINE ARTS/HUMANITIES —(6 Hours)
Choose 3 hours

O ARHS 1003
0O coMMm 1003
0 HUMN 2003
O musl 1003
O THTR 1003

Art Appreciation

Film Arts

Gender Studies

Music Appreciation
Introduction to Theatre

Choose 3 hours
OENGL 2213
OENGL 2223
O PHIL 2003
O PHIL 2103
OPHIL 2203

Survey of World Literature to 1650
Survey of World Literature since 1650
Introduction to Philosophy
Introduction to Ethics

Logic

Honors and Global Studies courses will meet
degree requirements where applicable.

U.S. HISTORY OR GOVERNMENT (3 Hours)
O HIST 2003 History of American People-1877

MATHEMATICS (3 Hrs)
[J MATH 1313 Quantitative Reasoning

O MATH 1203 College Algebra
O MATH 1203R College Algebra with Review

SOCIAL SCIENCES (9 Hrs)

Can select a HIST or PLSC class if not previously taken.

O HIST 1033 World Civilizations to 1500

O HIST 1043 World Civilization Since 1500

O HIST 2013 History of American People 1877 to Present

NOTE: This advising plan is designed to
transfer to the University of Arkansas,
Fayetteville, Fulbright College.

LAB SCIENCE ( 8 Hours)
O AGRM 2013/2101L Crop Sciences
COANTH 1013 Intro, to Bio. Anthropology +Lab(1011L)
[JASTR 2004 Survey of the Universe
O BIOL 1544  Principles of Biology |
O BIOL 1014 General Biology Il
OBIOL 1604 General Zoology
O BIOL 2214 Anatomy & Physiology |
O BIOL 2224 Anatomy & Physiology Il
O BOTY 1614 Plant Biology
[OCHEM 1024 Basic Chemistry OR
[OCHEM 1054 Chemistry in the Modern World
[OCHEM 1074 Fundamentals of Chemistry
O CHEM 1104 College Chemistry |
O CHEM 1124 College Chemistry II
[JENSC 1003 Environmental Science+ Lab(1001L)
[0 GEOG 1003 Physical Geography + Lab (1001L)** (Does not
transfer to UA-Fayetteville)
General Geology
Environmental Geology
Physical Science
Physics & Human Affairs OR
Introduction to Physics
College Physics |
College Physics Il
Advanced College Physics I*
Advanced College Physics II*

O GEOL
O GEOL
O PHSC
O PHYS
O PHYS
O PHYS
O PHYS
O PHYS
O PHYS

1114
1134
2004
1024
1064
2014
2034
2054
2074

** GEOG 1003 Physical Geography cannot count twice in a degree as both a lab
science and social science.
***Course not offered at NWACC. Part of the Study Abroad program

*

Check the college catalog for possible prerequisites before enrolling in this class

POSSIBLE PLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS
These courses are for developing college level skills.

NWACC strongly recommends that students enroll in
English and math preparatory courses within the first two
semesters.

MATH
MATH
[IMATH
[IMATH
[IMATH
MATH
MATH
ENGA
LJENGA
LJENGA
LJENGA
LJENGC
ENGC

0012
0013
0022
0053
0103

0112

0214
0033
0063
0093
0091
0033
0131

Foundations of Quantitative Reasoning
Pre-algebra

Foundations of Beginning Algebra
Beginning Algebra

Intermediate Algebra
Foundations of College Algebra
Foundations of Algebra-STEM
College Reading**

Intermediate Writing

Reading and Writing Studio
Academic Literacy Lab**

College Reading & Vocabulary**
Comp Review

These hours will not fulfill any degree requirements at
NWACC. These courses will not transfer to a four year
institution

NON-STEM DIRECTED ELECTIVES - (8 Hours)

Based on Transfer Program (consult advisor), choose courses
from these Fine Arts/Social/Behavioral Science/Business
disciplines: ACCT, ANTH, ARAB, ARHS, ART, BUTR, CHED, CHIN,
CIED, CISQ, CMJS, COMM, ECON, ENGL (non-developmental),
ETEC, FREN, GEOG, GERM, HIST, HLSC, HUMN, ITAL, JOUR, LEGL,
MUAP, MUSI, OSIM, PHIL, PLSC, PSYC, SCWK, SOCI, SPAN, THTR

Eight credit hours will fulfill the non-stem electives and any
additional hours will count as Approved Electives

Dept.: Number: | Course title: Hours:

15 credit hours are required in residence at NWACC to
graduate

APPROVED ELECTIVES — Select 17 elective credits. Consult with
an advisor to select courses not previously taken based on your
intended transfer program.

Course title: Hours:
General Elective 17

Dept.: Number:

Recommended Directed and Approved Electives
ANTH 1023: Introduction to Cultural Anthropology
ECON 2013: Principles of Macroeconomics

ECON 2023: Principles of Microeconomics

ECON 2143: Basic Economics Theory and Practice
ENGL 2123: Survey of British Literature from
Romanticism

ENGL 2323: Survey of American Lit Since the Civil War
GEOG 1123: Human Geography

GEOS 2313: World Regional Geography

PHIL 2003: Introduction to Philosophy

PHIL 2103: Introduction to Ethics

PHIL 2203: Intro to Logic

PLSC 2003: American National Government

SOCI 2013: General Sociology

Any foreign language up to Intermediate II (12 hours
worth)







